Pursuant to an agreement with the Professional Staff Congress City University of New York, herein “PSC 

CUNY” the American Arbitration Association, hereinafter referred to as the “Administrator,” agreed to 

conduct an Officer Election via online voting. 

Eight Hundred Ninety-Two (892) voting instructions and Personal Identification Numbers (“PINs”) were 

mailed to members on Tuesday, April 1, 2025. Voting instructions and Personal Identification Numbers 

(“PINs”) were emailed to members on Monday, March 31, 2025.  Voters were also provided the option to